Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

NEW ENTITIES Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
DOMESTIC

Business Corporation (Ch 180) 219 205 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 632
Business Close Corp (Ch 180.1801) 23 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a7
Business Service Corp (Ch 180.1903) 5 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
Business Service Close Corp (Ch 180.1801(3)) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Limited Liability Company [LLC] (Ch 183) 5,422 4,852 5,529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,803
Cooperative - Membership (Ch 185) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cooperative - Stock (Ch 185) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit (Ch 181) 169 181 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 548
Limited Partnership [LP] (Ch 179) 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] (Ch 178) 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
General Partnership [GP] (Ch 178) 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total: 5,840 5,265 5,967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,072

FOREIGN (Out-of-State)

Business Corporation (Ch 180) 97 139 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382
Limited Liability Company [LLC] (Ch 183) 302 334 329 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 965
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit (Ch 181) 5 10 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
Limited Partnership [LP] (Ch 179) 6 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] (Ch 178) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
General Partnership [GP] (Ch 178) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 410 492 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,401

Total New Entities: 6,250 5,757 6,466 18,473
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Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
AMENDMENTS
Business Corp 21 24 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
Business Close Corp 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Business Service Corp 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Business Service Close Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 446 374 428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,248
Cooperative - Membership 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cooperative - Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 14 25 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
Limited Partnership [LP] 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
General Partnership [GP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 486 431 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,421
RESTATED ARTICLES

Business Corp 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Business Close Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Business Service Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Business Service Close Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Cooperative - Membership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooperative - Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 5 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
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Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
RESTATED ARTICLES

Limited Partnership [LP] 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total: 17 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

STATEMENT OF CORRECTION

Business Corp 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Business Close Corp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Business Service Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Business Service Close Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 12 13 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Partnership [LP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 15 18 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

CONVERSIONS

Business Corp 8 21 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
Business Close Corp 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Business Service Corp 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Business Service Close Corp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 28 23 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Limited Partnership [LP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS
CONVERSIONS
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

MERGERS

Business Corp

Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp
Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit
Limited Partnership [LP]

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

Business Corp

Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp
Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit
Limited Partnership [LP]

Form 12 (service annual report)

Total:

Total:

Jan-25

38

1,157
128

116

9,531
1,257

37

Feb-25

56

10

858
93

152

7,816
1,129

73

Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

Mar-25

45

1,004
78

89

7,727
1,118

47

Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
0 0 2
0 0 139
0 0 4
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 12
0 0 3
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 21
0 0 3,019
0 0 299
0 0 357
0 0 17
0 0 25,074
0 0 3,504
0 0 157
0 0 5
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DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS
STATEMENT OF CHANGE

Form 16 (corp annual report)
Form 516 (LLC annual report)
Form 17 (nonstock annual report)
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP]

Total:

STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF

Business Corp

Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp

Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit

Limited Partnership [LP]

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP]

Total:

DISSOLUTIONS

Business Corp
Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp

Jan-25

31

32
0

12,305

121

20

Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Feb-25

39

50

10,218

34

101

11

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25

41 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0
37 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10,151 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
52 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
60 0 0 0 0 0
110 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0
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Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
0 0 111
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 9
0 0 119
0 0 0
0 0 32,674
0 0 9
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 84
0 0 3
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 98
0 0 332
0 0 36
0 0 22
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DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS
DISSOLUTIONS

Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Cooperative - Membership
Cooperative - Stock

Nonstock, Not-for-Profit
Limited Partnership [LP]

General Partnership [GP]

Total:

REVOCATION/RECISSION OF VOLUNTARY

Business Corp

Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp
Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit
Limited Partnership [LP]

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Total:

CURE DELINQUENCY

Business Corp
Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp

Jan-25

651

833

10

601

61

32

Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25

0 1 0 0 0 0 0
650 575 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 25 0 0 0 0 0
3 5 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
808 731 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 12 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 12 0 0 0 0 0
435 247 0 0 0 0 0
46 20 0 0 0 0 0
30 14 0 0 0 0 0
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Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
0 0 1
0 0 1,876
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 96
0 0 9
0 0 0
0 0 2,372
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 32
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 33
0 0 1,283
0 0 127
0 0 76
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DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS
CURE DELINQUENCY

Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Cooperative - Membership
Cooperative - Stock

Nonstock, Not-for-Profit

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Limited Partnership [LP]

ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION

Business Corp

Business Close Corp

Business Service Corp

Business Service Close Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Cooperative - Membership
Cooperative - Stock

Nonstock, Not-for-Profit

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Limited Partnership [LP]

CERTIFICATE OF REINSTATEMENT

Business Corp

Jan-25

5,188

452
15
25

Total: 6,379

116

1
0

Total: 1,285

27

Feb-25

3,827

337
22
46

4,750

35

328

33

Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

Mar-25

2,051

181
15
35

2,564

685
a7

16

8,115

350

32

673

9,919

37

Apr-25 May-25

Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
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Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
0 0 4
0 0 11,066
0 0 6
0 0 3
0 0 970
0 0 52
0 0 106
0 0 13,693
0 0 836
0 0 63
0 0 21
0 0 2
0 0 9,483
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 420
0 0 34
0 0 673
0 0 11,532
0 0 97
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Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

DOMESTIC ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
CERTIFICATE OF REINSTATEMENT
Business Close Corp 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Business Service Corp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Business Service Close Corp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 355 270 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
Cooperative - Membership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooperative - Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 45 20 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Limited Partnership [LP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 432 330 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,118
STATEMENT OF CANCELLATION
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total: 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
FOREIGN ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
AMENDMENTS
Business Corp 9 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 11 36 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Limited Partnership [LP] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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FOREIGN ENTITY FILINGS
AMENDMENTS
Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP]

General Partnership

Total:

STATEMENT OF CORRECTION

Business Corp

Limited Liability Company [LLC]

Nonstock, Not-for-Profit

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP]

Limited Partnership [LP]

Total:

MERGERS

Business Corp

Limited Liability Company [LLC]
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit
Limited Partnership [LP]

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP]

Total:

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

Business Corp
Limited Liability Company [LLC]

Nonstock, Not-for-Profit

Jan-25

21

626
2,867

131

Feb-25

59

1,001
1,673

95

Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

Mar-25

53

12

2,868
2,588

161

Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 133
0 0 11
0 0 9
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 21
0 0 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 4
0 0 4,495
0 0 7,128
0 0 387
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Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

FOREIGN ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
STATEMENT OF CHANGE

Limited Partnership [LP] 20 29 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

Limited Liability Company [LLC] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 4 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3,648 2,807 5,673 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,128

STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF

Business Corp 1 10 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 1 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Partnership [LP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

REVOCATION/TERMINATION OF

Business Corp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Partnership [LP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

COMPILATION OF FILINGS

FOREIGN ENTITY FILINGS Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25  Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Total
CERTIFICATE OF REINSTATEMENT

Business Corp 14 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 14 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

WITHDRAWALS

Business Corp 28 51 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139
Limited Liability Company [LLC] 85 71 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
Nonstock, Not-for-Profit 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Limited Liability Partnership [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Liability Partnership - Exempt [LLP] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limited Partnership [LP] 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Total: 117 130 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433

FOREIGN NAME

Foreign Registered Name 2 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Foreign Registered Name - Renew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign Registered Name - Expired 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total: 2 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
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